


ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

i Project XL Implementation Timeline 328.4 wks Tue 6/1 /99 Thu 9/15106

2 Initial Project Preparation 67.8 wks Wed G/9199 Tue 9/26100

3 First Draft Proposal 3.6 wks Wed 6/9/99 Fri 7/2/99

4 First Draft Submittal 0 wks Wed 6/9/99 Wed 6/9/99

5 EPA Review 3 6 wks Wed 6/9/99 Fri 712/99

6 NMED/NASA/EPA Stakeholder Meeting 0 wks Fri 7/2/99 Fri 7/2/99

Second Draft Proposal 24.8 wks Thu 7/11/99 Tue 12/21/99

8 Proposal Updates and Changes 4 wks Thu 7/l/99 Wed 7128199

9 Second Draft Submittal 0 wks Mon 8/30/99 Mon 8130/99

10 EPA Review and Comments 8 wks Wed 9/1/99 Tue 10/26/99

11 NMED Bureau-Wide Submittal 0 wks Tue 10126/99 Tue 10/26/99

12 NMED Approval/Concurrence 8 wks Wed 10/27199 Tue 12/21/99

13 Third Draft Proposal 18.4 wks Mon 1111/99 Tue 3t7/00

14 EPA/NMED/NASA Conference Call 0 wks Wed 11110/99 Wed 11/10/99

15 NASA/NMED/EPA Stakeholder Meeting 0 wks Wed 11/17/99 Wed 11/17/99

16 Proposal Updates and Changes 10 wks Mon 11/1/99 Fri 1/7/00

17 Third Draft Submittal 0 wks Fri 1/21/00 Fri 1/21/00

18 EPA Review and Comments 3 wks Wed 1/26/00 Toe 2/15/00

19 NMED Review/Approval/Concurrence 3 wks Wed 2/16/00 Tue 3/7/00

20 Final Project Agreement (FPA) 35.2 wks Mon 1/24/00 Tue 9/26100

21 FPA Preparation 7 wks Mon 1124/00 Fri 3/10/00

22 FPA Submittal 0 wks Wed 3/15/00 Wed 3/15/00

23 FPA Review/Approval/Rewrites 17 wks Wed 3/15/00 Tue 7/11 /00

24 Final FPA Completion 0 wks Wed 7/12/00 Wed 7/12/00

25 FPA Updates/Incorporate Comments (Legal Review) 2.5 wks Wed 7/12/00 Fri 7/28/00

26 Public Comment Period 4 wks Mon 7/31/00 Fri 8/25/00

27 Public Meeting/Stakeholders 0 wks Fri 8/25/00 Fri 8/25/00

28 Incorporate Stakeholder Suggestions/Comments 0 9 wks Mon 8/28/00 Fri 9/1/00

29 Submit Final FPA with Comments 0 wks Fri 9/1/00 Fri 9/1/00

30 Regulatory Review - Federal Register Notice 2 wks Mon 9/4/00 Fri 9/15/00

31 MILESTONE NO. 1 - FPA Signing Ceremony 0 wks Tue 9/26100 Tue 9/26100
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32 Project Implementation 244.8 wks Tue 611/99 Mon 2/9/04

33 CD-ROM Electronic Deliverable 70.2 wks Tue G/1199 Tue 10/3100

34 CD-ROM Preparation (Monthly Reporting) 2.2 wks Tue 6/1/99 Tue 6/15/99

35 CD-ROM On-Site Training 0 wks Tue 6/15/99 Tue 6/15/99

36 CD-ROM Submittal for June 99 Report 0 wks Thu 7/8/99 Thu 718/99

37 NASA/NMED/EPA Stakeholder Meeting 0 wks Tue 10/26/99 Tue 10/26/99

38 CD-ROM Preparation (Annual PCC Report) 30 wks Tue 10/26/99 Mon 5/22/00

39 CD-ROM Submittal (Annual PCC Report) 0 wks Mon 5/22/00 Mon 5/22/00

40 CD-ROM Submittal (Monthly Activities-On-Going Activity) 9 wks Wed 8/2/00 Tue 10/3/00

41 Phase 1 - CD-ROM Submittal- Preliminary Web Design GO wks Mon 10/2100 Mon 11/26/01

42 Hazardous Waste Bureau 20 wks Mon 10/2/00 Fri 2/16/01

43 Groundwater Bureau 20 wks Mon 2/19/01 Fri 7/6/01

44 Solid Waste Bureau 20 wks Mon 7/9/01 Fri 11/23/01

45 MILESTONE NO. 2 - CD-ROM Phase-in 0 wks Mon 11/2G/01 Mon 11/26101

46 Prepare Initial Web Site Design 35 wks Mon 1012100 Fri 6/1/01

47 Prepare Initial E-Mail Notification Procedure 10 wks Mon 614/01 Fri 8/10/01

48 Prepare Secure Server System (PKI) 10 wks Mon 8/13/01 Fri 10/19/01

49 Upload and Initial Testing 5 wks Mon 10/22/01 Fri 11/23/01

50 Phase 2 - Bureau-Specific Web Posting Phase-in 33.2 wks Tue 9/25/01 Wed 5115/02

51 Hazardous Waste Bureau 10 wks Tue 9/25/01 Mon 12/3/01

52 Groundwater Bureau 10 wks Wed 12/5/01 Tue 2/12/02

53 Solid Waste Bureau 10 wks Fri 2/15/02 Thu 4/25/02

54 MILESTONE NO. 3 -initial Web Post 0 wks Wed 5/15/02 Wed 6/16/02

55 Phase 3 - Electronic Certifications/Submittals 17.2 wks Fri 5/17102 Mon 9/16102

56 Hazardous Waste Bureau 5 wks Fri 5/17/02 Thu 6/20/02

57 Groundwater Bureau 5 wks Mon 6/24/02 Fri 7/26/02

58 Solid Waste Bureau 5 wks Mon 7/29/02 Fri 8/30/02

59 MILESTONE NO. 4 -Stand-Alone Web Posting 0 wks Mon 9116/02 Mon 9/16/02

60 Phase 4 - CD-ROM Submittals (Other Bureaus) 32.2 wks Tue 10/15/02 Tue 5/27103

61 Surface Water Quality Bureau CD-ROMs 16 wks Tue 10/15/02 Mon 2/3/03

62 Air Quality Bureau CD-ROMs 16 wks Wed 2/5/03 Tue 5/27/03
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63 Phase 5 - Web Posting (Other Bureaus) 36.2 wks Fri 5/30/03 Mon 219/04

64 Surface Water Quality Bureau Initial Web Posting 8 wks Fri 5/30/03 Thu 7/24/03

65 Air Quality Bureau Initial Web Posting 8 wks Fri 7/25/03 Thu 9/18/03

66 Surface Water Quality Bureau (Stand Alone-Electronic Cert /Sig 8 wks Mon 10/20/03 Fri 12/12/03

67 Air Quality Bureau (Stand Alone-Electronic Cert./Sig.) 8 wks Mon 12/15/03 Fri 2/6/04

68 MILESTONE NO. 5 - Stand-Alone Web Posting 0 wks Mon 219104 Mon 2/9/04

69 Miscellaneous (Concurrent w/Bureau Phase-in) 162 wks Mon 1 /11/011 Mon 2/9/04

70 Public Access Section 52 wks Mon 1/1/01 Fri 12/28/01

71 Upload and Test Public Access Section 10 wks Mon 12/31/01 Fri 3/8/02

72 Prepare Graphics Section (concurrent with GIS) 95 wks Mon 3/11/02 Fri 1/2/04

73 Incorporate GIS Interface 95 wks Mon 3/11/02 Fri 1/2/04

74 Upload and Test Graphics/GIS Section 5 wks Mon 1/5/04 Fri 2/6/04

75 MILESTONE NO. 6 - PUBLIC/13RAPHICS/GISIMODS 0 wks Mon 219104 Mon 2/9/04

76 Final Project Review and Reporting 83.6 wks Mon 2/9/04 Thu 9/15/05

77 Testing/Operations/System Check Out/Training 70 wks Mon 219104 Fri 6/10/05

78 Project Review - Success or Failure Determination 4 wks Tue 6/14/05 Mon 7/11105

79 Final Project Report 7 wks Thu 7/14/05 Wed 8/31/05

80 MILESTONE NO. 7 - FINAL PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTAL 0 wks Thu 9115105 Thu 9/15/05
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